LOW PROFILE SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTORS
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-104S
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant
PARAMETERS

Magnetically shielded with ferrite core for low radiation
Suitable for RoHS compliant reflow
Desktop, notebook, servers
Network hubs, bridges, routers
XDSL, PBX base stations
Power source circuits, DC/DC converters, DC/AC inverters
Digital TV, DVD, Modem, setup box
Battery charger
+15ºC to +28ºC (while in packaging)
Storage temperature: -40ºC to +125ºC (outside of packaging)
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(uH) Tolerance RDC (mΩ)
max
IDC (A)
max
ASPI-104S-R56 0.56 N 8 10.00
ASPI-104S-1R0 1.0 N 8 10.00
ASPI-104S-1R2 1.2 N 8 10.00
ASPI-104S-1R3 1.3 N 8 10.00
ASPI-104S-1R5 1.5 N 8 10.00
ASPI-104S-1R8 1.8 N 10 9.50
ASPI-104S-2R2 2.2 N 11 8.00
ASPI-104S-2R5 2.5 N 12 7.50
ASPI-104S-2R7 2.7 N 12 7.50
ASPI-104S-3R3 3.3 N 13 6.50
ASPI-104S-3R8 3.8 N 17 6.00
ASPI-104S-4R7 4.7 N 21 5.70
ASPI-104S-5R0 5.0 N 22 5.60
ASPI-104S-5R2 5.2 N 22 5.50
ASPI-104S-5R6 5.6 M, N 25 5.20
ASPI-104S-6R8 6.8 M, N 26 4.90
ASPI-104S-7R0 7.0 M, N 27 4.80
ASPI-104S-8R2 8.2 M, N 33 4.60
ASPI-104S-100 10 M, N 35 4.40
ASPI-104S-120 12 M, N 46 3.92
ASPI-104S-150 15 M, N 50 3.60
ASPI-104S-180 18 M, N 70 3.00
ASPI-104S-220 22 M, N 73 2.90
ASPI-104S-270 27 M, N 83 2.80
ASPI-104S-330 33 M, N 93 2.30
ASPI-104S-390 39 M, N 120 2.20
ASPI-104S-470 47 M, N 128 2.10
ASPI-104S-560 56 M, N 171 1.80
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED

  ASPI-104S -               -
Inductance Code
Tolerance %
Packaging
Please refer to the
table above
M: ± 20%
T: Tape and Reel
(750pcs / reel)
N : ± 30%
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(uH) Tolerance RDC (mΩ)
max
IDC (A)
max
ASPI-104S-680 68 M, N 213 1.50
ASPI-104S-820 82 M, N 250 1.40
ASPI-104S-101 100 M, N 304 1.35
ASPI-104S-121 120 M, N 400 1.20
ASPI-104S-151 150 M, N 506 1.15
ASPI-104S-181 180 M, N 631 1.03
ASPI-104S-221 220 M, N 756 0.92
ASPI-104S-271 270 M, N 853 0.84
ASPI-104S-331 330 M, N 1090 0.70
ASPI-104S-391 390 M, N 1450 0.62
ASPI-104S-471 470 M, N 1520 0.54
ASPI-104S-561 560 M, N 2500 0.50
ASPI-104S-681 680 M, N 2800 0.45
ASPI-104S-821 820 M, N 3000 0.40
ASPI-104S-102 1000 M, N 3250 0.32
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED